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Timeline of Events 

Wednesday, July 24 
 

6:00 pm – 8:00 pm Welcome Reception | White Elephant Hotel Sundeck 
     50 Easton Street 

 
Thursday, July 25 

 
8:00 am Continental Breakfast; Registration | Nantucket Hotel & Resort 

               77 Easton St 

8:30 am – 12:35 pm Session I 
 

5:30 pm Buses to Clambake | Nantucket Hotel & Resort  
                                  
5:45 pm – 8:00 pm Clambake | Bartlett’s Farm 
    33 Bartlett Farm Road 

 
 8:10 pm       Buses back to Nantucket Hotel & Resort 
 

Friday, July 26 
 

8:00 am Continental Breakfast | Nantucket Hotel & Resort 
 

8:30 am – 12:30 pm Session II 
 

 
Meeting Organizers 

Charlie Barr, MD 
Don D’Amico, MD  
Szilard Kiss, MD  
Mike Lambert, MD  
Craig Sklar, MD 
Sahana Vyas, MD 
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Agenda | Thursday, July 25

8:00 Registration/Continental Breakfast 

8:45 Don D’Amico Welcome and Good Morning 

9:00 Don D’Amico 
Is There Any Continuing Role for Non-Pharmacologic Treatments  
for Wet AMD? 

9:15 Sahana Vyas No Pain, No Gain? Comfortable Alternative Infection Control 

9:30 Johanna Sedon 
The Role of Nutritional Factors in Transitioning Between Early, Mid 
and Late Stages of Age-Related Macular Degeneration: a Prospective 
Longitudinal Analysis 

9:45 Deeba Husain 
Multi-Omics: A Novel Tool to Address Unmet Needs of Age-Related 
Macular Degeneration 

10:00 Neil Bressler 
Treatments for GA: FDA Says “Yes”; EMA Says “No” – Does NATO 
Need to Get Involved? 

10:15 Neil Bressler 
Faricimab vs Aflibercept 2-mg in DME: Strong Durability or Strong-er 
Durability 

10:30 Alimera Clinical Update 

10:40 Refreshment Break Break for 30-minutes 

11:10 Kimberly Sippel What Retina Specialists Need to Know About Dry Eye 

11:25 Craig Sklar Ten Years Later 

11:40 Susan Bressler Special Lecture: Some Perspectives on 8 mg Aflibercept 

12:25 Regeneron Regeneron Medical Affairs - Update 

12:35 Adjourn for the day 

Clambake
Bartlett’s Farm | 5:45 – 8:00 pm  

Buses depart Nantucket Hotel at 5:30 pm | Return at 8:10 pm 
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Agenda | Friday, July 26

8:00 Continental Breakfast 

8:30 Charlie Barr Good Morning 

8:45 Charlie Barr Lipemia Retinali 

9:00 Benjamin Botsford A Different Kind of VPT 

9:15 Nauman Chaudhry Trust But Verify 

9:30 Apellis Discussing the GA Diagnosis and SYFOVRE Treatment 

9:45 Yoni Levenson To Peel, Or Not To Peel? 

10:00 Sara Fard 
Subretinal Injection of Lipid Nanoparticle-Mediated Delivery of mRNA 
for Retinitis Pigmentosa 

10:15 Brian Hafler 
An Investigation into the Molecular Mechanisms Underlying Neuron 
Degeneration and Regeneration in Retinal Diseases 

10:30 Astellas Update from Astellas 

10:40  Refreshment Break Break for 15-minutes 

10:55 Mallinckrodt 
Acthar® Gel: Current Understanding of the Proposed Mechanism of 
Action and utilization as a Treatment Option for a Range of Ocular 
Inflammatory Diseases 

11:10 Marianeli Rodriguez Development of Bilateral Tractional Macular Holes 

11:25 Viren Rana A Case of Intraocular Eye Spy 

11:40 Sandoz Update on the US Biosimilar Landscape 

11:50 Don D’Amico A Look At The Latest European Fashions—In Retina! 

12:05 Paola Oquendo TBD 

12:20 Alimera Alimera Commercial Update 

12:30 Adjourn 

Thank you for joining us at the 38th meeting of Nantucket Retina!  
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Charles Barr, MD 
University of Louisville 

charles.barr@louisville.edu 
 
 

Benjamin Botsford, MD 
UMass Memorial  

benjamin.botsford@umassmemorial.org 
 
 

Neil Bressler, MD 
Johns Hopkins Medicine 

nbressler@jhmi.edu 
 
 

Susan Bressler, MD 
Johns Hopkins Medicine 

sbressler@jhmi.edu 
 
 

Nauman Chaudhry, MD 
Retina Group of New England 

nchaudhry@retinagroupofnewengland.com 
 
 

Donald D'Amico, MD 
Weill Cornell Medical College 

djd2003@med.cornell.edu 
 
 

Sara Fard, MD 
University of Louisville - Surgical 

Retina Fellow 
sarafard601@gmail.com 

 
 

Brian Hafler, MD, PhD 
Yale University 

Brian.hafler@yale.edu 
 
 

Deeba Husain, MD 
Harvard Medical School 

deeba_husain@meei.harvard.edu 
 
 

Michael Lambert, MD 
Air Force Academy Foundation 

hmlambert@me.com 

Yoni Levenson, MD 
Weill Cornell Medical College - Vitreoretinal 

Surgery Fellow 
yoni.levenson@gmail.com 

 
 

Paola Oquendo, MD 
McMaster University - 

Clinical Fellow 
oquendop@mcmaster.ca 

 
 

Viren Rana, MD 
Yale University - Retina Fellow 

viren.rana.92@gmail.com 
 
 

Marianeli Rodriguez  
Vitreo-Retinal Associates, PC 

marianeli54@gmail.com 
 
 

David Rubaltelli, MD, MBA 
david.rubaltelli@gmail.com 

 
 

Johanna Seddon, MD 
UMass Chan Medical School 
johanna_seddon@yahoo.com 

 
 

Kimberly Sippel, MD 
Weill Cornell Medical College 

kcs2002@med.cornell.edu 
 
 

Craig Sklar, MD 
The Eye Care Group, P.C. 

drcsklar@gmail.com 
 
 

Jim Tiedeman, MD 
RetinaCare 

JSTRetina@gmail.com 
 
 

Sahana Vyas, MD 
Retina Vitreous Associates 

svyas@post.harvard.edu 

Physician Attendees 2024 



 

Corporate Attendees 2024 
 
 

Premier Sponsors 

Nadeem Elbetebsi 
nadeem.elbetebsi@alimerasciences.com 

Don Manser 
don.manser@alimerasciences.com 

Cheryl O’Keeffe 
cheryl.o'keeffe@alimerasciences.com 

Bonnie Perkins 
bonnie.perkins@alimerasciences.com 

 

Nora Lamson 
nora.lamson@apellis.com 

Jason Mitchell 
jason.mitchell@apellis.com 

Mike Rhoades 
michael.rhoades@apellis.com 

Kimberly Shah 
kimberly.shah@apellis.com 

Maureen Marini 
maureen.marini@mnk.com 

Johanna Purcell 
johanna.purcell@mnk.com 

Scott Stryker 
scott.stryker@mnk.com 

Laurie Wollaston 
laurie.wollaston@mnk.com 

Corporate Partners Genentech – Yelena Yankovskaya | yankovsy@gene.com 
Harrow, Inc – Lauren Graham | lgraham@harrowinc.com 
 

Participating Corporate Partners 

Abbvie 
 

Caitlin Crowley 
caitlin.crowley@abbvie.com 

Chandni Merchant 
Chandni.merchant@abbvie.com 

Astellas 
 

Maureen Ahn 
maureen.ahn@astellas.com 

Meghan Soroka 
meghan.soroka@astellas.com 

Biogen 
 

Jean Claflin 
jean.claflin@biogen.com 

Shannon Johnson 
shannon.johnson@biogen.com 

Regeneron 
 

Todd Estus 
todd.estus@regeneron.com 

Galina Rabkin 
galina.rabkin@regeneron.com 

Sandoz 
 

Stephen Gannon 
stephen-1.gannon_ext@sandoz.com 

Josh Pettit 
josh.pettit_ext@sandoz.com 

Ted Stueck 
ted.stueck@sandoz.com 

Thank you to all of our corporate participants! 
Nantucket Retina would not be possible without your continued support. 

 
Dates for 2025 meeting will be announced in early August. Stay tuned! 
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